FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

k Office

03-30-2001

03-23-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #7

101653562 RECORDATION FORM COVER TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name ALPHA ENT	ERPRISES, INC.		
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion OHIO		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name ALPH	ALPHA SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	6370 Wise Avenue NW		
Address (line 2)	YOE		
Address (line 3) North Canton	Ohio 44720		
City Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion Ohio		
FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB et Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD TO THE PACKAGE OF THE PACKAGE O Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0138

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(330) 492-1925		
Name	Joseph A. Sebolt				
Address (line 1)	SAND & SEBOLT				
Address (line 2)	Aston Park Professional Centre, Suite 194				
Address (line 3)	4801 Dressler Road, NW				
Address (line 4)	Canton, Ohio 44718				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance	document # 1		
		r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER I	goth numbers for the same property). distration Number(s)		
76/048,51	demark Application Number(s) Reg			
Number of	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40		
Method o	-	osed 🔀 Deposit Account			
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account reposit Account Number:	# 19-0083		
	A	Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes X No		
Statement	and Signature				
To t atta	the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as		
	Joseph A. Sebolt	A. Clill	03/19/01		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	['] Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **ALPHA ENTERPRISES**, **INC.**, an Ohio corporation having a business address of 6370 Wise Avenue, NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the United States trademark application for EASy-Bottle, application number 76/048,417, filed May 16, 2000, and is the record title holder of said trademark; and

WHEREAS ALPHA SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC., an Ohio corporation having a business address of 6370 Wise Avenue, NW, North Canton, Ohio 44720, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest in said trademark including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal title to said trademark; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was and is used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said trademark, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002261 FRAME: 0140

Executed at <u>N. Canton</u> , <u>Onio</u>	, this/_ day of <u>March</u>
2001.	
	ALPHA ENTERPRISES, INC.
ATTEST:	Name: James K. Sankey
Tryp Carpenty	Title: U
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF STARK	
Before me, a Notary Public	in and for Stark County, personally appeared
James K. Sankey, personally well kno	wn to me and acknowledge the signing of the
above instrument to be his voluntary a	ct and deed and that of the corporation ALPHA
ENTERPRISES, INC., for the purpose	s therein set forth.
Witness my signature and Official Sea	al at <u>W. Cantin, Ohio</u> , this
	Susansynelliott
	NOTADY DURI IC

NOTARY PUBLIC

Susan Lyn Elliott Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 12, 2005

SEAL

2

PERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8) pplicant(s): ALPHA ENTERPRISES, INC.			Docket No. 1007-KE
Serial No. 76/048,517	Filing Date 05/16/00	Examining Attorney Jason Lott	Law Office 104
ndemark: EASy-Bottle			

I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment

(Identify type of correspondence)

is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513 on:

March 20, 2001 (Date)

Fiona Ferguson

(Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence)

(Signature of Person Matting Correspondence)

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.

TM15/REV01